Amendment to Section 3.c of the Agreement. Section 3.c., Compensation, of the 

Agreement is amended with the following term:  The total charges for services and other matters 
provided by the Attorney under this Agreement during the term of this Agreement is increased by 
$75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand Dollars), which shall not be exceeded without prior written 
authorization of the County. 

3. Addendum B, Rate Schedule, is updated to reflect rates for 2026 and 2027.   

4. Contacts for Invoices. Section 7 of the Agreement is revised to update current contact